Overview of ARPA and ARPA
Capital Spending

May 13, 2024



ARPA Funding Awarded

APRA SFR Obligations vs. Remaining
* TOTAL = $245 Million in “ARPA Funds”
%16,348,805.74
R—  ARPA SFR - State Fiscal Recovery
* $150 Million; $133.6M (89%) fully obligated
Must be obligated to a subrecipient by December

* Must be spent by subrecipient by December 31,
2026

* ARPA CPF - Capital Projects
« $95 Million

* Norequirementto obligate by December 31,
2024.

* Must be substantially complete by December 31,
$133,651,194.26 2026.

m obligated w remaining



Available APRA SFR Allocations
Pending Board Review

SFR approved vs. pending board review

$70,000,000.00

$60,000,000.00

$12,582,973.25
$50,000,000.00

$30,000,000.00 $651,107.00
[ $559,110.83
$20,000,000.00 $695,079.00
$313,135.00 $399,674.00 $1.126.340.66
$10,000,000.00 -
$0.00 L e
& Q Q @ @ oo 3 O A Q xS
o . 2 ~ &
¢ ¢ ¢ & & & & & & ¢ &
> N S G Q > O 2 S £
%-g':‘ = ‘C)\\‘S\ Q‘f"\ Q}Q ,\En &‘Qb
G & & S & $
= o P O
&8



Plan of Action for ARPA SFR Funds

Staff willissue $13.2M ECFiber Construction Grant as SFR
instead of CPF. ($0 left to obligate to ECFiber; 16.4k left to NEK)

Set a deadline for Eligible Providers to submit grant requests for
remaining SFR funds 07/31/2024

* Secure Board permission to combine each CUDs allocation across original grant
program (PreConstruction, Construction, Materials)

* All eligible entities with remaining allocations must come forth with an amendment
or a request to shift the allocation to CPF (and the reporting duties!) by the
September Board Meeting

This leaves about $3M in SFR (see breakdown next slide)

* Obligate to administration (contingency) — Staffing can be covered through 2026
* Charge SFR to capital projects, as necessary
* Check-in with Board in September



APRA SFR Obligations vs. Remaining

$16,348,805.74

m obligated

$133,651,194.25

B remaining

Plan of Action Visuals

APRA SFR Obligations vs. Remaining after ECFiber

$3.121,148.74

$146,878,851.26

w obligated = remaining

Breakdown of $3,121,148.74 SFRremaining

SeVTCUD,
$695,079.00

VT Admin Costs,
$1,126,340.66

—_

DVFiber, $11,385.00

\Lamoille FiberNet,
$313,135.00

NEK Broadband,
$16,423.25

\_NWFX, $399,674.00

Otter Creek CUD ,_/
$559,110.83
SoVT CUD u DVFiber ® Lamoille FiberNet ® NEK Broadband
m NWFX m Otter Creek CUD = VT Admin Costs



	Overview of ARPA and ARPA Capital Spending
	ARPA Funding Awarded
	Available APRA SFR Allocations �Pending Board Review
	Plan of Action for ARPA SFR Funds	
	Plan of Action Visuals

